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TO BE ANSWERED ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

LIFESTYLE DISEASE PARK

4832. SHRI NATUBHAI GOMANBHAI PATEL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to set up prevention of lifestyle disease parks in the country in the year 2017-18;

(b) if so, the names of cities selected for this project in this regard;

(c) whether the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli is also included under the scheme;
and

(d) if so, the time limit by which the said work will be completed?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): No.

(b) to (d): Do Not arise.

…………………..

